# CH \$165.00 18298

ETAS ID: TM341599

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gildan Activewear, Inc.		04/07/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gildan Activewear SRL	
Street Address:	Newton	
City:	Christ Church	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Postal Code:	BB17047	
Entity Type:	sociedad de responsabilidad limitada: BARBADOS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1829880	GILDAN
Registration Number:	3718665	GILDAN
Registration Number:	3026380	GILDAN FINDER.COM
Registration Number:	2817241	SETTING THE STANDARD
Registration Number:	2870757	ULTRA BLEND
Registration Number:	2381715	ULTRA COTTON

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 704-444-1000

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Martha Gayle Barber

**Address Line 1:** 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34349/146609

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Martha Gayle Barber

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0135

900324890

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORT	Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt			
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/			
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page1.tif				
source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page2.tif				
and the second second to be a second				

source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page1.tif source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page2.tif source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page3.tif source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page4.tif source=amendment to gildan srl assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0136

# Amendment to Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Gildan Activewear Inc. ("Assignor") and Gildan Activewear SRL ("Assignee") entered into a Trademark Assignment, effective June 29, 2007, which assignment was recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office on July 13, 2010 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee was incorrectly referenced in the Assignment as a <u>corporation</u> incorporated under the laws of Barbados; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to correct the corporate reference of Assignee, as well as update the address for Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, the following corrections are hereby made and incorporated into the Assignment:

1. The reference to Gildan Activewear SRL in the first paragraph is amended to read:

". . .and Gildan Activewear SRL, a sociedad de responsabilidad limitada (srl) formed under the laws of Barbados, with its registered office at Newton, Christ Church BB17047, Barbados."

All other terms and conditions of the Assignment shall remain unchanged.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

LEGAL01/13476962v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0137

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed, made and entered into this Amendment to Trademark Assignment as of the 7th day of April, 2015.

ASSIGNOR:
GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR INC.
By:
Name: <u>Lindsay Matthews</u>
Title: Vice-President, General Counsel and Corporate Secretary
On this the day of April 2015, before me personal appeared <u>Lindsay Matthews</u> to me personally known and know to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as her free act and deed.
Notary Public My commission expires:
ASSIGNOR:
GILDAN ACTIVEWEAR SRL
By: M. M. Name: Michael Hoffman Title: President
Parish of Christ Church, Barbados

On this the 3rd day of April, 2015, before me personal appeared Michael Hoffman to me personally known, and know to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed.

My commission expires:

STAMP DUTY: \$10.00 ANOUNT FAID: \$10.00 NECEMPT NO: 5.05723

LEGAL01/13476962v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0038